

N.R. INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

3RD FLOOR DRAUPADI MANSIONS, 11 BRABOURNE ROAD, KOLKATA - 700001

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2014

Particulars		(Rupees in Lacs)				
		For 3 months ended		For the year ended		
		Un-audited 31.03.2014	Un-audited 31.03.2013	Un-audited 31.03.2014	Audited	31.03.2013
1	Net income from sales/services	1,350.78	835.18	3,748.02		2,530.20
2	cost of sales/services	977.49	744.46	3,006.29		2,133.09
	(a) Increase /decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	-	-	10.30		6.78
	(b) Consumption of raw materials	-	-	-		-
	(c) Purchase of traded goods	-	-	-		-
	(d) Other expenditure	977.49	744.46	2,994.99		2,126.31
3	Gross profit (1-2)	373.29	90.72	742.73		397.11
4	General Administrative & selling expenses	297.68	32.54	489.39		53.00
5	Other expenses	-	26.43	-		291.26
6	Depreciation	-	-	-		39.32
7	operating profit before interest (3)-(4+5+6)	75.61	31.75	253.34		13.63
8	Interest	1.86	-	10.65		19.06
9	Exceptional items	-	-	-		-
10	Operating profit after interest and exceptional items (7-8-9)	73.75	31.75	242.69		(5.63)
11	Other income	(60.77)	2.12	(182.84)		-
12	profit (+)/Loss (-) from ordinary activities before tax(10-11)	12.98	33.87	59.85		(5.63)
13	Tax Expense	-	-	-		(20.32)
14	Net profit (+)/Loss(-)from ordinary activities after tax (12-13)	12.98	33.87	59.85		14.79
15	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense) deferred tax	-	-	-		101.40
16	Net profit (+)/Loss(-)for the period(14-15)	12.98	33.87	59.85		(86.61)
17	paid up equity share capital (Face value of the share shall be indicated)	1,067.44	1,067.44	1,067.44		1,067.44
	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (as per balance sheet) of previous accounting year	10.00	10.00	10.00		10.00
18	Earnings Per Share (EPS)	1,320.83	1,308.80	1,308.80		1,320.83
	date and the previous year (not to be annualized)	0.12	0.32	0.56		(0.81)
	(b) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and the previous year (not to be annualized)	0.12	0.32	0.56		(0.81)
20	public shareholding					
	Number of shares	4,220,048	4,382,548	4,382,548		4,220,048
	Percentage of shareholding	39.53%	41.06%	41.06%		39.53%
21	Promoters and promoter group shareholding					
	(a) Pledged/Encumbered	-	-	-		-
	Number of share	-	-	-		-
	Percentage of share (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group	-	-	-		-
	Percentage of share (as a % of the total share capital of the company	-	-	-		-
	(b) Non -encumbered					
	Number of shares	6,454,347	6,291,947	6,291,947		6,454,347
	Percentage of share (as a %of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%		100.00%
	Percentage of share (as a %of the total share capital of the company)	60.47%	58.94%	58.94%		60.47%

SEGMENT REPORTING UNDER CLAUSE - 41 OF THE LISTING AGREEMENT

Particulars		For 3 months ended		For the year ended		
		Un-audited 31.03.2014	Un-audited 31.03.2013	Un-audited 31.03.2014	Audited	31.03.2013
		1	Segment Revenue(Net sales /income)			
	(a) Handling & Transportation	1,350.78	835.18	3,748.02		2,530.20
	(b) Coal & coke	-	-	-		-
	● Iron & steel	-	-	-		0.04
	(d) Others	(59.97)	2.12	(182.04)		-
	Net sales / income from operation	1,290.81	837.30	3,565.98		2,530.24
2	Segment Result					
	(a) Handling & Transportation	196.97	112.87	679.87		368.01
	(b) Coal & coke	-	-	-		-
	● Iron & steel	(75.20)	(34.69)	(199.22)		(340.76)
	(d) Others	(100.26)	(44.31)	(222.33)		-
	Profit (+)/Loss(-) before interest & tax	21.51	33.87	258.32		27.25
	Less : (i) Interest	1.86	-	10.65		19.06
	(ii) others unallocable expenditures net of un-allocable income	6.67	-	187.62		13.72
	Net profit before tax	12.98	33.87	59.85		(5.63)
3	Capital Employed					
	(a) Handling & Transportation	1,746.91	1,746.91	1,746.91		1,746.91
	(b) Coal & Coke	691.16	691.16	691.16		691.16
	● Iron & steel	420.42	420.42	420.42		420.42
	Total	2,858.49	2,858.49	2,858.49		2,858.49

Notes:-

- 1 The results have been approved by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 18.04.2014
- 2 Figures for the previous year have been re-arranged and re-grouped wherever necessary.
- 3 The above results are subject to "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditors of the Company
- 4 The status of Investor Complaints received and disposed off during this quarter ended as on 31.03.2014 are as under:

Complaints pending at the beginning of the quarter	NIL
Complaints received during this quarter	NIL
Complaints disposed off during this quarter	NIL
Complaints lying unresolved at the end of the quarter	NIL

Place: Kolkata
Date: 18.04.2014

Sd/-
Nimal Modi (Chairman)